
Report	
  from	
  Recruitment	
  Committee	
  for	
  Teaching	
  Committee	
  (for	
  13/Jan/2016)	
  
	
  
1.	
  UG	
  Admissions	
  for	
  2015	
  (from	
  UOE	
  2015	
  Admissions	
  Report)	
  
	
  
Fee	
  Status	
  	
   Applications	
  	
   Offers	
  	
   Acceptances	
  	
   Offer	
  Rate	
  	
   Offer	
  to	
  

Acceptance	
  
Rate	
  	
  

Acceptance	
  
Rate	
  	
  

SEU	
  	
   1,258	
  	
   409	
  	
   123	
  	
   33%	
  	
   30%	
  	
   10%	
  	
  
RUK	
  	
   206	
  	
   141	
  	
   26	
  	
   68%	
  	
   18%	
  	
   13%	
  	
  
Overseas	
  	
   504	
  	
   379	
  	
   55	
  	
   75%	
  	
   15%	
  	
   11%	
  	
  
Total	
  	
   1,968	
  	
   929	
  	
   204	
  	
   47%	
  	
   22%	
  	
   10%	
  	
  
F	
  	
   407	
  	
   220	
  	
   49	
  	
   54%	
  	
   22%	
  	
   12%	
  	
  
M	
  	
   1,560	
  	
   708	
  	
   154	
  	
   45%	
  	
   22%	
  	
   10%	
  	
  
N	
  	
   1	
  	
   1	
  	
   1	
  	
   100%	
  	
   100%	
  	
   100%	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
2.	
  UNDERGRADUATE	
  ENTRY	
  -­‐	
  2016/17	
  Intake	
  @	
  1st	
  January	
  2016	
  (compared	
  to	
  1/1/2015),	
  
by	
  funding	
  source:	
  
           
    C CD CF R U UD No 

decision Total Difference 
OVERSEAS 01-Jan-15 175     2 12   64 253 +36 
  01-Jan-16 225 3 3 11 18   85 345   
                      

RUK 01-Jan-15 104 1   17 3   44 169 +14 
  01-Jan-16 128 4 1 23 3 1 33 193   
                      

SEU (EU) 01-Jan-15 1     14     323 338 +16 
  01-Jan-16       4     387 391   
                      

SEU 
(Scotland) 01-Jan-15       10 17   199 226 +20 
  01-Jan-16       2 14   255 271   
                    

 
           Targets:	
  December	
  target	
  for	
  SEU	
  is	
  129	
  	
  -­‐	
  as	
  last	
  year.	
  	
  
	
  
Offer	
  level:	
  	
  we	
  hope	
  to	
  go	
  with	
  the	
  highest	
  offer	
  this	
  year,	
  as	
  last	
  year	
  (rather	
  than	
  minimum	
  
as	
  2	
  years	
  ago),	
  60+	
  points	
  (=	
  SQA	
  AAAA,	
  IB	
  37,	
  A	
  level	
  AAA+).	
  	
  
	
  
College	
  Recruitment	
  Committee	
  (CRC):	
  minimum	
  entrance	
  requirements	
  for	
  (nearly)	
  all	
  
College	
  programmes	
  increased	
  from	
  ABBB	
  to	
  AABB	
  from	
  2017	
  onwards	
  
	
  
3.	
  PGT	
  Admissions	
  for	
  2015	
  (from	
  UOE	
  2015	
  Admissions	
  Report)	
  
	
  
Fee	
  Status	
  	
   Applications	
  	
   Offers	
  	
   Acceptances	
  	
   Offer	
  Rate	
  	
   Offer	
  to	
  

Acceptance	
  
Rate	
  	
  

Acceptance	
  
Rate	
  	
  

SEU	
  	
   283	
  	
   201	
  	
   114	
  	
   71%	
  	
   57%	
  	
   40%	
  	
  
Overseas	
  	
   1,151	
  	
   648	
  	
   242	
  	
   56%	
  	
   37%	
  	
   21%	
  	
  
Total	
  	
   1,434	
  	
   849	
  	
   356	
  	
   59%	
  	
   42%	
  	
   25%	
  	
  



	
  
4.	
  POSTGRADUATE	
  TAUGHT	
  ENTRY	
  -­‐	
  2016/17	
  Intake	
  @	
  1st	
  January	
  2016,	
  by	
  degree:	
  
	
  
U	
  (Unconditional),	
  C	
  (Conditional),	
  O	
  (New/Pending/Other),	
  D	
  (Declined),	
  R	
  (Reject),	
  w/d	
  
(Withdrawn)	
  	
  
	
  

	
   U	
   C	
   O	
   D	
   R	
   w/d	
   Total	
  
MSc	
  Adv	
  Des	
  Inf	
  (21M)	
   1	
   9	
   7	
   	
   4	
   	
   21	
  
MSc	
  AI	
  	
  (1Y)	
   23	
   81	
   117	
   1	
   18	
   1	
   241	
  
MSc	
  AI	
  (3Y)	
   	
   	
   1	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
MSc	
  CS	
  (1Y)	
   23	
   113	
   169	
   	
   38	
   1	
   344	
  
MSc	
  CS	
  (2Y)	
   	
   	
   1	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
MSc	
  CS	
  (3Y)	
   	
   	
   8	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
MSc	
  CogSci	
  (1Y)	
   4	
   7	
   13	
   	
   1	
   	
   25	
  
MSc	
  Data	
  Sci	
  (1Y)	
   8	
   25	
   83	
   	
   19	
   	
   135	
  
MSc	
  Des	
  Inf	
  (1Y)	
   	
   3	
   22	
   	
   2	
   1	
   28	
  
MSc	
  Inf	
  (1Y)	
   12	
   28	
   46	
   1	
   11	
   1	
   99	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Total	
   71	
   266	
   467	
   2	
   93	
   4	
   903	
  

	
  
	
  
MSc	
  Fee	
  Deposit	
  Proposal:	
  checking	
  progress	
  on	
  this	
  
	
  
	
  
Helen	
  Pain,	
  Recruitment	
  Comm.	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  


