## Report from Recruitment Committee for Teaching Committee (for 13/Jan/2016)

### 1. UG Admissions for 2015 (from UOE 2015 Admissions Report)

Fee Status	Applications	Offers	Acceptances	Offer Rate	Offer to Acceptance	Acceptance Rate
CELL	1 250	400	122	220/	Rate	100/
SEU	1,258	409	123	33%	30%	10%
RUK	206	141	26	68%	18%	13%
Overseas	504	379	55	75%	15%	11%
Total	1,968	929	204	47%	22%	10%
F	407	220	49	54%	22%	12%
М	1,560	708	154	45%	22%	10%
N	1	1	1	100%	100%	100%

# 2. UNDERGRADUATE ENTRY - 2016/17 Intake @ 1st January 2016 (compared to 1/1/2015), by funding source:

		С	CD	CF	R	U	UD	No decision	Total	Difference
<b>OVERSEAS</b>	01-Jan-15	175			2	12		64	253	+36
	01-Jan-16	225	3	3	11	18		85	345	
RUK	01-Jan-15	104	1		17	3		44	169	+14
	01-Jan-16	128	4	1	23	3	1	33	193	
SEU (EU)	01-Jan-15	1			14			323	338	+16
	01-Jan-16				4			387	391	
SEU (Scotland)	01-Jan-15				10	17		199	226	+20
	01-Jan-16				2	14		255	271	

Targets: December target for SEU is 129 - as last year.

**Offer level:** we hope to go with the highest offer this year, as last year (rather than minimum as 2 years ago), 60+ points (= SQA AAAA, IB 37, A level AAA+).

**College Recruitment Committee (CRC):** minimum entrance requirements for (nearly) all College programmes increased from ABBB to AABB from 2017 onwards

#### 3. PGT Admissions for 2015 (from UOE 2015 Admissions Report)

Fee Status	Applications	Offers	Acceptances	Offer Rate	Offer to Acceptance Rate	Acceptance Rate
SEU	283	201	114	71%	57%	40%
Overseas	1,151	648	242	56%	37%	21%
Total	1,434	849	356	59%	42%	25%

# 4. POSTGRADUATE TAUGHT ENTRY - 2016/17 Intake @ 1st January 2016, by degree:

U (Unconditional), C (Conditional), O (New/Pending/Other), D (Declined), R (Reject), w/d (Withdrawn)

	U	С	0	D	R	w/d	Total
MSc Adv Des Inf (21M)	1	9	7		4		21
MSc AI (1Y)	23	81	117	1	18	1	241
MSc AI (3Y)			1				
MSc CS (1Y)	23	113	169		38	1	344
MSc CS (2Y)			1				
MSc CS (3Y)			8				
MSc CogSci (1Y)	4	7	13		1		25
MSc Data Sci (1Y)	8	25	83		19		135
MSc Des Inf (1Y)		3	22		2	1	28
MSc Inf (1Y)	12	28	46	1	11	1	99
Total	71	266	467	2	93	4	903

MSc Fee Deposit Proposal: checking progress on this

Helen Pain, Recruitment Comm.